
Position: Name: Email Address: 

      

CLERGY     

Minister 
Rev. Pamela Jones-

Fitzgerald 
minister@gowerunited.com  

Pastoral Care 

Minister 
Vacant pastoralcare@gowerunited.com  

Youth & Family 

Ministry 
Rev. Rebecca Pike youthminister@gowerunited.com  

      

BOARD     

Board Chair Patrick Griffin boardchair@gowerunited.com  

Vice Chair Jonathan Stevenson boardvc@gowerunited.com  

Past Chair   pastchair@gowerunited.com  

Secretary Lorne LeDrew secretary@gowerunited.com  

Treasurer Fred Earle treasurer@gowerunited.com  

Ministry & 

Personnel 

Marie-Beth Wright 

Roberta Gill 

personnel@gowerunited.com  

Finance Ken Peters finance@gowerunited.com  

Property Vacant property@gowerunited.com  

Worship & 

Sacraments 
Ken Slaney worship@gowerunited.com  

Pastoral Care Tony Chadwick pcchair@gowerunited.com  

Children, Family & 

Education 

Meghan McKibbon 

Grace Dunsmore 

education@gowerunited.com  

Outreach Linda Nickerson outreach@gowerunited.com  

Gower Service & 

Social Club 
Bert Riggs service_club@gowerunited.com  

UCW Linda Nickerson ucw@gowerunited.com  

Member at Large Mark Peters memberatlarge@gowerunited.com  

Communications David Robbins comm@gowerunited.com  

      

GROUPS & 

COMMITTEES 
    

Affirm Advisory 

C’ttee 
Gail Wideman affirm@gowerunited.com  
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Heritage & Archives Rob Pitt heritage@gowerunited.com  

Stewardship Lorne LeDrew stewardship@gowerunited.com  

Nominations Gail Wideman nominations@gowerunited.com  

Financial Review 

C’ttee 
Fred Colbourne financereview@gowerunited.com  

Trustees David Norris trustees@gowerunited.com  

Region Delegates 1 Roy West regionrep1@gowerunited.com  

Region Delegates 2 Jonathan Stevenson regionrep2@gowerunited.com  

      

OTHER      

Rentals Ken Peters rentals@gowerunited.com  

Senior Choir Roberta Gill choir@gowerunited.com  

Senior’s Club Tony Chadwick seniors@gowerunited.com  

Cemetery Board 

Rep 
Carl Wright cemeteryrep@gowerunited.com  

Sound System – 

Sanctuary 
Ken Butt soundsystem@gowerunited.com  

Website - Live 

Stream Manager 
Ken Butt webhost@gowerunited.com 

Facebook Manager Rev Rebecca Pike facebook@gowerunited.com  

Bridges To Hope - 

Board 
Doug Moody bth@gowerunited.com  

Prayer Shawl 

Ministry 
Ruth Francis prayershawl@gowerunited.com  

      

STAFF     

Office Manager SuAn Randell office@gowerunited.com  

Custodian David Noseworthy custodian@gowerunited.com  

Choral Director R. Carl Goulding choirdirector@gowerunited.com  

Organist R. Carl Goulding organist@gowerunited.com  

Gower Community 

Band 
Ron Collins gcb@gowerunited.com  

Youth Choir 

Justin Goulding  

Megan Barnes 

youthchoir@gowerunited.com  

Audio/Video 

Operator 
Ken Butt sound_operator@gowerunited.com  
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